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280200101-Prior Period Income
o 109631
-Rent From Buildings
280800701-Prior Period-
(2491936)

Miscallaneous Expenses

1-1-7  GRAN@3 HAUD2|QHHOB MVINH D [SAAN TN WIG3 @RAVENIMWL GO IMUI DA

0o BROEIBIO3  MINE/SaHO]  BRADVINZHBNOWVT  MINLAILIOD  DSaldGHUd  GREMTIMYHH3
GOAUNASCOMENBMIM.  (aleRIOVE® IR @RANDMSIV” 215688032011 alS0 7) GREM@3  QIV2|QHUB
OUBONQOS )Ll  AVQHWBEB0  BRYWIHIVTIHNIW  TVISHUINQ GOV QAID|QH:U3, mdoeo“am%oe;ua
MIAHUIOSOD]  MYaHIGBDMEB®IEM. M1LI0NT D)Hi0o S8 MIYWE@)sMo  MENOHDWIM” G2EMD3
af)MSIHUW  BOINQISODIMND. afLld CREMD  HAUV2|QDHUWBBB0  BRYW]HIGIHNIY  MVIGHIOQ SOV
QD 2JQMHUI, méoe@“nm%oeaaa MVISHIDSOD] TYSHHUICHNMNZ@IEM.

-2 enumg”

auag” uo%o(ﬁsﬂ@ ®1oO®], &g 30.03.2022 el ®I@BAIMo
®1@DIMo Mo.1(1)
@®1aHI® e, §alelnl” aganlal QA" ®alelal”

14,02,95,500 13,97,58,842

Oleealnvw” migg” OJO(EI\))OCBGﬂQ)) oYlo], 20.02.2023
S0191 ®1@BBOMo ®@AIMo Mo. 1(3)
@®1aHI® e, ealelnl” agyanlal QA" ®alelal”
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14,56,60,310  14,64,91,188

1-3  vomuoOm1d: afllvddelMo

Qlola | 9433061
aleal” 54561458
@Y H 63994519
alelal” 57582561
M1 @ 0] 6411958
1-4  anene” AIMIGWIWo
anemglMo a3.6ndl aleal’ @YD  @alelol M1e1Wolq ]
ANHIVManema -
0 14631505 14631505 13837453 794052
LMNMO®3
aflléHavm aneng”
. 0 13912495 13912495 13912495 0
—af)av.avl.afl
oalagmadau=
0 3800000 3800000 3589820 210180
GOOWI®»0o

aVl.ag)ad.avl.
OOSAW’
@A (rve 1
alwl)

0 1299547 1299547 1031586 267961

aVl.ag)ad.avl.
POsSW” WO 1939581 3696000 5635581 4282734 1352847

(ICICI enu108)
Ml.ag)ad.avl.
@RMIOOSA” (YIT 0 1009 1009 0 1009
(oveile mlwl)
2464000+
Ml.ag)ad.avl. aleflu
@RAMOOHSAL” (YIAF 1775596 196526 4436122 2687578 178544
(ICICI en108%) @O
2660526

1-5 aleL@] @RAIGLIdIG:Mo

(T)S(‘HO(Q@’]@ mSQ’_JOcBGﬂQ))

@RoU1dHI00 I N I " ]
@RSEHO3 MSa {leNEN]V®” lFL® aleLo)
e1E) a0l 2% y CPORHNHBOS
(@) (a@eR0) oaleial  DHWOS  Hgemomle
(OQ)GT‘BO) e o]
UOO®AIMo GOOMIMo
98 52313734 80 40754710 77.9 81.6

-6 & }00H’ MNINAIABAN” 0 I@1GUIWM

1994-0£21 GRIGHD anME" BOAWIQ" GRG1ORI 6(4)-00 Adsa] @DHIVYBB ot MIdLINIV alG1EUIWM
07.07.2023 M 3.25 PM M" qu00al® @el0inad avoaniwjomlcd NSO @M. alaleudwmMI@ &da’
NILINBAV” MEI af)IMBS® GNIVW LS
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-7 @REIImo MwE@E@»Hemo

@RYEBLAMO MIYWADEM MoAIWIMEMITI A IB1CUIWMWNS BINAIWT &hMNE BRAIIRHMMNHUE MY G1Gq[0dS1oel
80Wo 1 6l INMWIB&S108 (J@1alod]aflgems.

1-8  QI0S& ERINA HO®IMOW] My&Hlesamle]

Il. 210S® ERITROIG BIGOI HHIISEBBBESVo AUISE: TVoMITW 2" H@INIWT AWIROAT, HBH:HM, NILIMBAY
ModHlalo af)g®1 MyaHlaflslel. 221.ag)avisl. 9U3HaPSYBS DHWIM” ETARO1E3 W1R0AF, HBHHUMIW
CORINQISODIM®. ZlafUsl. 8910HQ88 DHWIIM™ WIAF HBHHUMIW]HHMIEHHMNZ®. QIOSd
#5191 DMONI@ £181990MB88®16¢MRQo LIEla|m1eadWoe allaIoEBRSo AMW00W] LIgla) ANlAICEBRSo QAIISH
2101 ModiHlalo ag)§®1 Myl aflSlel.

80W1eQa01o 010SE: EeZ1qYOlejo ABUIADY TVodHlalo af) @1 el afISiel.

QS &S1Gld @ 109631/~ @Gal AUBaH]D HEMEN (@JHI00 af)g®] ®MSSIV® MVoMITWIa] MSals]
(@06BBUY/ 20MO0I LI M0SHTWISIE]. ERYOM LIBIAICHNBMIGM.

03 agallafla] @RAIH@HUD alBlaOB1EHNMB®IEM.
(80W19" af) B> 10T MMIA 6/11.07.23)

1-9  a9160m) &1SHBAMN $HSAHO01HUB GRIRIo 621" AISH:EH MTIBHHENSMIGM’

GENIOBD” aleIVOMINM DSANODXLIBE OH5ls Mm@ 10 C, 10 D Mm@ QAHud 23.06.2022 @3
8910106M". S1 HSYINHU Geltlo 621 ADSHQY” MBIHIMBB MSalS1hud MVfldHO1EHHME®eM .

(8oaW1g” af) B 101 Mo. /11.7.2023)

1-10  Q19Sd 3:S1U¥1d af) @] MBS - DSA MSalS] MVMBHB1CHNMB®IEM’

an@3 MmMIA@ D-2559/2017

@008o 21N QIJ0ITVIW BH@BOMIeR! 262, 263 MMIA AO1HUW UYl.all.af)o.0oH13, algslajomilad afls’
a)IMABo  DD.HH.GRIOMM, HWIGS 0flS” af)iMAIRo 13.09.2002-08 0B OSMIST OQla] AISHY'
af)SOMISBSIMIM.  BHILNGLIEBBSIT3 QAISH: M10BH  AIBRVIR[I990C@IMIM O l3GANIGRMAY” 8oWlg”
016 0B @JMHOVYBB alEINABUHE DSAAM” QINSH: MIABY  HMBNIHBOIM  oleEBIRIaRs LSGD
@pavlayag” ag)%“oeaégﬂm“ o)1V  2JaMRINAISEOM]. 16.12.2016-6L£1 4-00 MMUA @1WDOM (@ Jd0Mo
262-00 mMIA Q01" 03.10.2016 A®@3 02.09.17 QOO 4367/- BalQo 263-00 MMIB AOIY" 03.09.16 A3
2926/- @alQo aj@@e] MIRIWV]a[IgME. CROMIOM®IO0 Sl BHAUIHUW ®EZW  dVIWo  BOEM
MOJA IMEBBBOS B3006NJATINYIMB gMIdeE: OP 154/2017 MMIB EHAV" a0 @3 02IQHQo §21Q. 2017 2000101
@ MISIDAIOD HS1UY1d: @RS 2fIS1E].

Sl &Y MAImIHBAN  TVIa02I0JOMIE3 2022-23 2IGHOO®  QIOGaHlE: &HMEHIE3 Moo (JIY®
&HSQO01HS1e3 Moo LIE1EHIMBB &SIl Dd» 63@1(1|0@91@1§ma”. @RYOMIM  MSalS|(ENBRESI
OOMONYHEBI 00R0IHH]1WSIEl. BRHOD® VAEIVWIW MSalSIVE.

NIa0. 600NN @RIMIA AlWIMIOdWo LIF1SBIM QO GMINHH aleIVOMIM” LIS1CHNMNEMIV
QIS &SIl HEMBNIBHT AIBaH]D HEMEP” (@J»H000 WM 217" MVSIABM@INBB MSa IS1dhu3
VS BAT1EHHMNMRB®M’. (BIAWI]” af) B 1WOT Mo.6/11.7.23)

-1 a@BIVHU LIBLAISBANDINBS DSA MNSalSldhud VIS O1EHNMEMIEM.

M1BQY206M DEBLONIVOM - HAW]HH@ BIan1TVA@, MUl.ag)af V], BRYMMBa o
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)

9(@JoRd MMIA -14/23
alag)af. U1 &HES1GRIES AT Q068303
@RS - 575000/ -
ealelal - 574899/ (p01RMMIV” anME- GOIUWI®®0)
2)
OJIRd
o - 23/22
Mm@
9alQ® & aloelleglol odwol Gelds’ AT
Q10681303
@RSEHO3 - 89787 /-
5 -89787 /-
P [alle] )
(ANBHVM anME~- HAIDD@ONBIW- RMOD3)
3)
(@JoRd MMIA -15/23
9al01m & aleflewglal 0o ceIgo
@RS - 1121245/-
. - 12191 /-
e aleI0l U
(N@&HTVM aNNE- a1I@®ONBIW- LBMOTI)

GO@3 IRV ]HUWD ()30 EHAS HRWIHNGE MBIV EHIBA|GOHM Ddh HOGHNIOIVDIG3 MISID QIO
2@’ 211900 @ 1003 allaldo @IOY Bal@HBMD.

0@)oGandn  PODRI 3
B0 Sau0l nil@d o . Q@M
aleL®] HMEAW TV 0lw .
Mo. Mo/ ™I 21E1H6000883®)
(O )
33/ PRF-1790/
1 14/23 191561 38777
28.11.2022 27.10.2022
4/ PRF-6963/
33359 1679
19.05.2022 16.03.2022
2 23/22
5/ PRF-6959/
20414 3986
19.05.2022 16.03.2022
PRF-1848/
3 30/17.11.2022 212724 1 40913
26.10.2022
43/ PRF-3310/
4 15/23 144944 62390
06.01.2023  30.12.2022
78/ PRF-5580/
5 124739 86872
29.03.2023 22.03.2023
@YD 234617

Sl @G GRSIVANIO TVIRINIABBMIGHWIB LIS1HAHINT MIISHIQYBS AGANVGHUI af)@Wo  Haldgan’
LI MIABMD MBS MSalS1HhUd MUI1HAICHANME@IM.

(80W19” af) B> 10T MMUA 4/10.07.2023)
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1-12  allmIcIw MVIH al@o RIB\ARI.

OMV@S01  MIBQI0M  DEBLOOAMVNMIWT  2022-23  QIBUGEBEIG3  MSa [lRNEH]IYW  ®IOY o loQaN
alELMSHE1B3 BRAIIHDEHUT @HI6NMOMD.QNUdBICUDEERUB @IOY )HISABAT.

B0a19” ) B 1001 Mo .05/11.07.2023

Ddh
alL®] Mo./BGal® Y QIDalB Mo. D @RI
NIGCWINNSTHE aflmewow
. 18/2020-21
aleilossn ODHOICSIEND 26877/~ MOIH o (@0
/14.10.2021
MVoQWIMo,125/23 eisynel.

almMaewow
gz”l%o 14/2020-21

{003 @£®,71/23 J
ale@o™ | /30.09.2021

28991/- MLIHHU o I(@o

elsynel.
Oaf).0dh.af)o.m | Information afllmlecwow
°9 4 0 K l 16/2020-21 31090/
QUBGOD™M erala - MVIBHU\ @0
o ) o /14.10.2021 301®
aneneg.54/23 Mission eIgynel.

ANMICWIW MVIGHUYID@EBBUD LIB Y AICANENEDGIEM.

1-13 oS’ alem] o 3o 1dHalaflglel.

AMVGS01 MIBAla0eM  DEBLWIVNMIV]T MSa(IRNGHW  all.agf)o.af).000l (BRYAAV’) (RMO®3) (51/23)
alrb®1@  aflafl VWRSDUWB  §ODH]FIY  @IOY  alOQID  DEMEBISMIGHUY  BAIM  MIBANIEMo
MDDV JBOD R @ 2fIS1EL. BQalIS] LIBIMIEHHMZ®IEM. 0flKdRAINAI00 ®IHY HBHIFHBN.

DEMEBRIGMINI" 09|71V Db @l®]
1 »ng8lm),e0080 112000/ - 17.05.2022

gaIM  MIB2M6Mo a8 IH@laf aflalce  Sowlglom  @ROIYIEHNME®IM .  (80WIQ"  af)BH1WO]
Mo.08/11.07.2023)

1-14  aM® OR.af)@3.2]. @nn;!oe;u%oe@” ala]001 &nHIW’ GJO@IMVIaOMo-
200000/ -®STVOQ|SADON.

@RI WOHRA (Hatl) MIBAIa0M DEBONINVOMIVT MSqleNes1® AMI® OR.af)@d.221. @Hoeauaoea”

ala|d90l &aHIQY" B@JOTINVI0Mo (TuLloo  &aHl) (65/23) (8@ @gcgﬁm” 22000/-@3al afl®o) ag)am
aleD®IQHS  aDWO3  al0lGUIW]a @I  ®I9Y  alo@an  afloflw Qa]>86S @G I UD
2002008519V 18j0 BREAIGHUDHSID af) @ Bal 921LI010W] af)aD” ORI |SOMIVISIEL&ESIO® @qucea(ﬁo@@v
af)®@ @l aosnfnilarle” @RRO®WOMBAT @pavlayag’ WOBRA ()nHd1)
MVOBHY 6o |3 WAL HHIEMEBBIIG MDD alFL@IY” AUD2)@ M0.22201001/28.03.2023 (@JB000 ealel0f
9a1Q 200000/- BalQOS HOI® al@1euIW]HB01003 TVOWaflel.MENI0o aJNElH905] MTH1W BoAW1g
af) B 1001Q" 1QalS] LIR§MISHIWIEL Halelol @H 200000/ -MSAVOQ|STDAN.

630(\1)19” af)B» 1001 Mo.07/11.07.2023

1-15  algla0@] Al 08@mOldhudds alomMaol: alem] aJom 1 0laflglel.

aIS1H R0 Alld:avm 32an1avd M1BAla0em DE3LNAMNMIWT MSa{lLINEHW @INY al0QRMM alFL®Y]HES13
200000/-@al afldo  M@WHM@IM™ afl@daiMo  92IQPAN  al2b@ 10 oflafld VWENUW  §OBq |1V
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DEMERISMISHUS M1B2REMo MISIDAIDD aJBOM 1@ afIS1El. alKdEANAI00 TINY HBHIFHBD.

80W19” ag) M 101 M0.09/11.07.2023

. 9|01
alebm] WEMGRIGMIQ @]
[©OF:)
alS1&HRoOm]
aNBLRAMON BB 50000/-  15.11.2021

1 @OMAD” B, »HI0B0

alomgol, 17/23 75000/~ 16.03.2022

(Spillover)
algl:20m] 50000/- 12.12.2022

2 013980151389 @RE1UT10NE3M.af)0.0 b, 3050

alomgol,56/23 75000/~ 30.12.2022

50000/- 15.12.2022

" cal Ao@))oﬂdu,oJO(gdoGO(o
75000/- 30.12.2022

50000/- 17.12.2022
” NGa0aH-0f.Q),BRYMMBa J0o
75000/- 30.12.2022

@YD RO 1H@ ] aflalde RIBYMNIGANMBMIEM.

1-16 al0q]HH0 YIO 2l VOD -A(@ONIHNO GaldGH(@ HAVYITIOHAM CHISM]
@:S10Q880 1BV aJBO1H01afIg1Al -

M1BQJa06M 9EBIRWIVNM- ERAVIAYE” afe N1
G@JoR& M0.50035/23

C@JORKRIDMW Cald - al0g]eHo Yo aleRDVOD - YOONIEDO Galde®HI@ OMVGIEHAT GHISM]
&S1001883a 1ELMY]

@RSEHO Ddh- 8,42,393/-
@YD alelai- 4,14,806/-
A Mmaud-15/AE/LSGD/IJK/21-22dt.21.3.22

H0IQHRHOOM- GE206M EENIVEIYI AIANI00
2EMIMA® ] MMIAB/ o™ -1/1/27.11.2021
al0q]aH0 YD Al -Y@OM]HNO GaldEEI@ HMVFIBHAMY BHIBM] H:S10AIBBA IRL®] (JEBUIHOD

&S00S HIMo 2101200 18830N 1MW 20.9.2022 Mdho 2RO WIHBAIT3
10U \N1S1BOIMB1eJoMISID 01NV oM WIBH1VIS1ELA@ OB B0 ,8a 10680 ag)am

62H08M1HS1LNWT ANgd SIBBEBHUE aleMIQM@IMIEM” Afl_IAIMo 2IQIFBB®. GalIEEI@ GHISMIWVIM3
Qg8 SIBIMOW] A®ISSED®OMM MILINfeISs Bdqled OAIGE @M OASSOWINMF  EEVIG AW
afleoaiMo  @al@®. Sl angd sieslem  mMIdondemo od@m"]ce)m%ﬂg@g@o DB HOIQBHIOM
96H201VIFSBONEM. af)IMIT Y@OD]HH0 2:S1OAISBa IRV TWIOE! YDERLRELIGEAYIGO IOV MIURIW] 4
HE@HIMOIOEl  RLILIBI® 20 UBEDM@IELIGHIV]  QIWBW OSTY" MSCOAGIM”  GREIOIdq]
Z1elos30anlnuQes 20.7.2022 @lo@ldleel vl &1 S1/1223/2022 MMIB HOD (@000 7210/- (BalQo
HEDH1eMOIM” MOIMMIBINWo MSADIM@TIMINININI® MVABEQYY 210822 1935/~ @GalQo (V6B UM
mmid  114/24.01.22), aadleng” @JH0088  64,000/-BGalQo  (MIBaHd Mm@  202/18.1.2023)
BREIG{ICRIH” GRSAUDIHIWIFME. ad)iMIT MISIDAOOW @YD oo 1®G12f1SIEl.  (JYom]
o) @Wo GAINo a8 1H01a] @OTWIEHHMBMIEM” (801G ag) B 101 MMIA 3/10.7.2023).
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BdWo -2

QIEAI-QIGMNIW Mato (@)D 1aldB1H80M Bo1g” M1Q1HHUMEBBUD

[KLFA Act 1994 oauauad 16,KLFA Rules 1996 ai5o0 19(1) 500088 a9 01Ga 03851600 @)™ \d B8IU0]

el
2o -3

®2110I-QIN MM MaHo @)D 1ald31a8aM B3o1Q” M1R18:HUaM63BU3

[KLFA Act 1994 oauauad 16,KLFA Rules 1996 aigo 19(2) @J500088 30019 016a 033100 @ JE® @ B8IUo]

e
BdWo -4
alo® 0fl0IeEBsoe B3I @J®YQICRIdRHMAOJo

4-1 VoQHMBJORHHUIHN LIElaf anene” AlMIEWINo
°

e},

4-2 WG 0aV1Q” AIBHHIM” NTIHH1W DHWHS Al0I06EBRU3

3058 CHC ©@1@3 &)o@ &»lemad@ MIBmoeMOMIMIWV] QIV )@ M0.22200283/ 27.08.2022

133795 /- GWD @ m@3as1aigens. mlelol@d @)QJom] oddomle:@lafIslel.

4-3

0N LIGAVAUE @AY’

D).

4-4

QIWO/ W M1E1a)SAi

e,

4-5

amualoMGHUA 1633UD

e,

4-6

630(\1)19“ 0loeoalol

e,

4-7

e},

4-8

21032 /VB 2100 ms«us%eag_g@s ailoioo

MV )® 016 08S1@3 2U30,]S1S88 aIMWB:®:86S aflalde
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GMNIIH” aleD@Om]eel M8 AldaH BoW1g o1cs%|o<8§oe>§1@3 CHOB GRIDANO3 aNNE” BOAWTQ” Mwao 23-

Ada| @HIOY88 TVAIY® 016 |dAS1T DUINAlg UMV SIG3 @182 0EHI08 BRAICUIAHU]BBINAIWYHS

QB0 UIEERUI MINY HBHIFABID

! aMVAAH®
soaW1Q
7 auemwlds 01@ajods’  aflat@o MCa [0PHOD @RAINVN
Ql@aHo
Ql@aHo

ceaogé-oe;oogo

eflog’ aleb®]
2017-18 03-03 2018-19 MA1BUNaHUT od(am%e:(obd.gamcs@ooe@m1@1%‘
aleom] H0IB O] HOBHAOIWIgME.
@R 1dHDEHUY
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4-9 B30WI1Y” (@J®IQIGLIIHMo

(a)) MVodHlq ]l aflal®o

B0019” QIBaHOHOD BRYOD: QI : 54561458
B019” AIBaHOHOD BRYOD: §.alelal” : 57582561
QIEAIMeEBSLI88 Mato el
®alelnflmneaBEle)8s Mayo/ B0WIGM3
el
@RoUHB1HNIDD) D 2
S01G1@ MSAO SO D> 1200000
(n11). aIeOVWOD” 2NMEINVENZIW AUYHMAIY MaHOMIHM Allalo
oal.
S0U1G1@ MSAO SOV D>
e lemuU1dh OB WIW @SOS GalGo ,
[©OF:)
Mo. DGR Gol@o
1M Lag)av; @RAV.AQOEA
1-14 200000 >

B30a0’ @R 1:U32)@

@Od 200000

(nJ1) EH@B-TVoNIM TVRENITHUI , AQ MVNIAIMEIBUB af)IMIAUSBMZIW MO IO AllAlo
o

el

(W) Matto MROSOMIM DM@ BREMIoHEMo @IRYQIUD YAIWAI

oﬁmo@.&”
(CAR/CASE/
CH/SCH)

L.
(20)016 035108 (@J®1a10B812/101880M MaHYODIM” 2OMENIE]HBIVAUBHS CGal@o TLLI100
en@3aflenaunjo
e,
(2g)n0") 0160 J0AS1@ (@)D 10B12{101H80M @SAVEMIMVEMANIIE]GHSIWAM®HS MuLloe GAGIANLINAVEEBUY
Gal@o , DEBJIY) MG IPHOMEATI  udloo GO
Gal@o aiflenavoe aiflenauo
oM .ag)av, @AV VOB @nosn{lds
@RAV].ALVOHA B2al0’ af)anv;,
630an’ @R H0d2)d, ag)o.afl.G0oW,
@RUN & Uda)B O16BBILIANS DO 16BBILIARS
4-10 132 |oH00MAIGUAH]HBOM aleMUTdhd>Ud
o @B 0O
sl 5 @180 00900
@0 o 31018 [o) @RAIGUAHIHE3aM
016qjods e @ROIGUOHIHBAD
Mo. 01Gq 035" MMIA UMW HBOS @BIYEH>
QI@aHo aUeMW 1 U3
af)érpo
1995-96, LFT 8-328/99
1 5 19, 22, 64, 66, 69

1997-98 Dtd.01.07.99
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10

1

12

13

14

15

16

1998-99

1999-2000

2000-01,
2001-02

2002-03

2003-04

2004-05

2005-06

2006-07

2007-08

2008-09

2010-11

201-12

2012-13

2013-14

2014-15 & KSATSR(BP2)653/17

LFT 16-1422/02

Dtd.02.08.03/
31.10.03

LFT 16-1423/02
Dtd.30.09.03
LFT 16-53/14

Dtd.01.03.04/
12.03.04

LFT 21-2464/07
Dtd.09.01.09
LFT 21-2463/07

Dtd.09.01.09/
13.04.09

LFT 21-2462/07

Dtd.09.01.09/
13.04.09

LFT 21-789/09

Dtd.05.05.10

LFT 21-790/09
Dtd.30.03.10/
06.08.10
LFT BP 1618/11
Dtd.16.04.12/
03.08.12
LFT BP 1619/11
Dtd.16.04.12/
03.08.12
LFT(BP)2294/12
Dt.8.2.13/3.6.13
LFT(BP)206,/2013
Dt.8.5.13/2.9.13
LFT(BP)1321/14

Dt.15.12.14/12.2.15

KSA.TSR.BP380/16

Dt.13.8.15/13.10.15

15
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32, 33, 36, 37

4, 5(1,2,3,4),
6,7,8,9,11,12,13,14,15,16,17,
18(1,2,3,4,5,6),19

3-5, 3-8

3-1, 3-6

3-2, 3-3, 3-4,

3-7(1 To 1, 14, 15, 18, 19)

3-3, 3-6, 3-7, 3-8, 3-9,

3-10(A,B,C,D,E), 3-1i,
3-12,

3-13(C,D)

2-3, 3-4, 3-9, 3-14,

3-16, 3-18

3-1, 3-2, 3-3, 3-7,

3-8, 3-10

3-3, 3-7, 3-10

3-2, 3-9, 3-10, 3-11,
3-12
3-2, 3-5, 3-6, 3-11,
3-12, 3-13, 3-14, 3-15
3-3, 3-6, 3-8, 3-12,
313, 3-14
3.1, 3-3, 3-4, 3-5,

3-7, 3-15, 3-17, 3-18,
3-20

3-5, 3-6, 3-22

http://aims.ksad.kerala.gov.in/faims/auditReportDetailsView.acti...

11/15/2023, 10:43 AM



AIMS http://aims.ksad.kerala.gov.in/faims/auditReportDetailsView.acti...

2015-16 Dt.26/05/17
KSA.TSR.BP2-1711/17
17 2016-17 2 3-4,3-8
Dt.7.12.17
KSA.TSR(BP2)13/19 3-3, 3-4, 3-9, 3-10-1,
18 2017-18 5
Dt.7.03.19 3-10-2, 3-1
KSA.TSR(BP2)958/19
19 2018-19 1 3-2(4)
Dt.5.8.19
(QORE 94
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Annexure 1
Audit Certificate

i. | have audited the attached Financial statements approved vide resolution number 2(1) dated
19-05-2023 and submitted on 19-05-2023 , comprising of Receipt and Payment statement,lncome
and Expenditure account for the year ended on March 2023 and Balance sheet as on 31-03-2023,
with supporting forms, of the Irinjalakuda Block Panchayat as per section 215(4) of Kerala
Panchayath Raj act 1994, Kerala Panchayath Raj Accounts rules 2011, KSAD Audit Manual chapters
4.21 & 1.3 and as per guidelines and compliance instructions issued by State /Central
Government, Finance Commission and other funding agencies from time to time. Preparation of
these accounts is the responsibility of the PRI’'s management. My responsibility is to express an
opinion on these accounts based on my Financial Audit.

ii. I have conducted my Financial Audit in accordance with auditing standards issued by C&AG of
India and Guidelines for Financial Audit of PRIs issued by C&AG. These standards/guidelines
require that | plan and perform the audit to obtain reasonable assurance whether the financial
statements are free from material misstatements. An audit includes examining evidences
supporting the amounts and disclosures in the financial statements. An audit also includes
assessing the accounting principles used and significant estimates made, as well as evaluating
the overall presentation of accounts. | believe that my audit provides a reasonable basis for my
opinion.

iii. On the basis of the information and explanations that | required and have obtained, and
according to the best of my information as a result of Financial Audit of the accounts and on
consideration of explanations given,

| certify that, subject to my observations in the appended report, except for the matters
described in the basis for qualified opinion in the appended report and subject to other
observations therein, the Annual Financial Statements give a true and fair view of financial result
and Financial position of Irinjalakuda Block Panchayat for the year 2022-2023

Date: 23/09/2023 Joint Director
District Office Thrissur
Kerala State Audit Department

Audit Report appended to the Audit Certificate of Irinjalakuda Block Panchayat for the Year
2022-2023.

1.Major Observations

1) The Asset value shown in Balance sheet is not traceable to asset register due to unsupported design of existing asset register

2.0ther Observations

a) Comments relating to Income and Expenditure Account
Nil

b) Comments relating to Balance Sheet
Nil

¢) Comments relating to Receipt and Payment Statement
Nil
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d) Comments relating to Cashflow Statement

Cash Flow statement -Net increase/decrease in cash flow does not match with difference between opening balance and closing
balance of cash and cash equivalents.

e) Comments relating to Ratios

1)The following mandatory Financial Statements prescribed are not submitted for Audit

Grant statement

2)Ratios not included

f) Comments relating to Notes to accounts

Nil

g) Comments relating to Receipt Vouchers

Nil

h) Comments relating to Payment Vouchers
Nil

i) Comments relating to Journal Vouchers
(1) Lack of authenticated journal vouchers for supporting the adjustment entries for following prior period items

280200101-Prior period income -Rent From Buildings
280800701-Prior period- Miscallaneous expenses
(2) Lack of authenticated journal vouchers for supporting the adjustment entries

Authentic certified vouchers and worksheets is not maintained for all journal vouchers.

j) Comments relating to Contra Vouchers
Nil

k) Comments relating to Bank Reconciliation Statement
Nil

[) Comments relating to Demand, Collection and Balance Register

(1) The Following Demand Registers does not match with Annual Financial Statements

Rent (Current) Demand Register
Rent (Arrear) Demand Register
(2) Lapses in making timely and accurate demand entries in respect of non tax revenue

Without preparing monthly summary statement, journal voucher, work sheet and statutory permission in writing by the Secretary,
one-time demand/reduction of demand/write-off/ exemptions are given in respect of Rent revenue.
(3) The following demand registers are not periodically reconciled with accounts

Rent (Current) Demand Register
Auction Register

m) Comments relating to Inventory and other Registers
Nil
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Irinjalakuda Block Panchayat

BALANCE SHEET
For the period from 01-April-2022 to 31-March-2023
Code.No Description of Items Schedule No Amount
LIABILITIES
Reserve & Surplus
310000000 Panchayat / Municipal Fund B-1 16215528.00
312000000 Reserves B-3 21968771.00
Total Reserve & Surplus 38184299.00
Grants, Contributions for Specific Purposes
320000000 Grants, Funds & Contribution for Specific Purposes B4 5659890.00
Total Grants, Contributions for Specific Purposes 5659890.00
Loans
330000000 Secured Loans B-5 0.0
Total Loans 0.0
Current Liabilities & Provisions
340000000 Deposits Received B-7 320298.00
350000000 Other Liabilities B-9 193043.00
Total Current Liabilities and Provisions 513341.00
TOTAL LIABILITIES 44357530.00
ASSETS
Fixed Assets
410000000 Fixed Assets B-11 55398430.00
411000000 Accumulated Depreciation B-11 -25318867.00
412000000 Capital Work in Progress B-11(a) 1254685.00
Total Fixed Assets 31334248.00
Investments
420000000 Investments-General Fund B-12 0.0
Total Investments 0.0
Current Assets, Loans and Advances
430000000 Stock-in-hand B-14 0.0
431000000 Sundry Debtors (Receivables) B-15 5819539.00
440000000 Pre-paid Expenses B-16 0.0
450000000 Cash and Bank Balance B-17 6411958.00
460000000 Loans, Advances and Deposits B-18 791785.00

Total Current Assets, Loans and Advances

13023282.00

Other Assets

Miscellaneous Expenditure (To the Extent not written off)

TOTAL ASSETS

44357530.00
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Irinjalakuda Block Panchayat
INCOME & EXPENDITURE STATEMENT
For the period from 01-April-2022 to 31-March-2023
Code.No Description of Items Schedule No Amount
INCOME
130000000 Rental Income from Panchayat / Municipal Properties 13 264486.00
140000000 Fee & User Charges 1-4(b) 116700.00
150000000 Sale & Hire Charges I-5(b) 234475.00
160000000 Revenue Grants, Funds, Contributions & Compensations / 1-6 50448436.00
Subsidies
171000000 Interest Earned 1-8 25979.00
Total Income 51090076.00
EXPENDITURE
210000000 Establishment Expenses I-10(b) 4377056.00
220000000 Administrative Expenses I-11(b) 1736131.00
230000000 Operations & Maintenance 1-12(b) 1515173.00
240000000 Interest & Finance Charges I-13 123.00
250000000 Decentralised Plan Programme-Productive Sector / 1-14 5686444.00
Programme Expenses
251000000 Decentralised Plan Programme-Service Sector I-14(a) 26454321.00
252000000 Decentralised Plan Programme-Infrastructure Sector 1-14(b) 3674218.00
253000000 Decentralised Plan Programme-Projects not included in 1-14(c) 820063.00
Sector Division
255000000 Maintenance Projects I-14(e) 1202792.00
272000000 Depreciation I-17(a) 2578473.00
Total Expenditure 48044794.00
Gross Surplus / Deficit of income over Expenditure 3045282.00
280000000 Prior Period Item / Transfer to Reserve Funds(ILGMS) 1-18 -2382305.00
Net difference (Prior period Income - Prior period Expenditure) 5427587.00
290000000 Transfer to Reserve Funds/Prior Period Item(ILGMS) I-18(a) 0.0
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Irinjalakuda Block Panchayat
RECEIPT & PAYMENT STATEMENT

For the period from 01-April-2022 to 31-March-2023

Code.No Description of Items Schedule No Amount
RECEIPTS
Opening Balance
Bank Bank RP-40(a) 9433061.00
Cash Cash RP-40(a) 0.0
Operating
130000000 Rental income from Panchayat Properties RP-3 221400.00
140000000 Fees & User Charges RP-4 115294.00
150000000 Sale & Hire Charges RP-5 231103.00
160000000 Revenue Grants, Funds, Contributions & Compensations RP-7 41595645.00
171000000 Interest Earned RP-9 25979.00
320000000 Grants, Funds & Contributions for Specific Purposes RP-31 6449586.00
350000000 Other Liabilities RP-36 142371.00
Non Operating
340000000 Deposits Received RP-34 252056.00
350000000 Other Liabilities RP-36 84201.00
431000000 Sundry Debtors (Receivables) RP-43 4233698.00
460000000 Loans, Advances and Deposits RP-47 1210125.00
Grand total 63994519.00
PAYMENTS
Operating
210000000 Establishment Expenses RP-11 4040645.00
220000000 Administrative Expenses RP-12 1736131.00
230000000 Operations & Maintenance RP-13 757559.00
250000000 Decentralised Plan Programme- Productive Sector RP-15 3659132.00
251000000 Decentralised Plan Programme- Service Sector RP-16 25087925.00
252000000 Decentralised Plan Programme- Infrastructure Sector RP-17 567923.00
253000000 Decentralised Plan Programme- Projects not included in RP-18 31090.00
Sector Division
255000000 Maintenance Projects RP-20 1202792.00
320000000 Grants, Funds & Contributions for Specific Purposes RP-31 14900.00
350000000 Other Liabilities RP-36 7232680.00

Non Operating
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240000000 Interest & Finance Charges RP-14 123.00
340000000 Deposits Received RP-34 227946.00
350000000 Other Liabilities RP-36 327407.00
410000000 Fixed Assets RP-38 3401348.00
412000000 Capital work in Progress RP-40 2368386.00
431000000 Sundry Debtors (Receivables) RP-43 5814997.00
460000000 Loans, Advances and Deposits RP-47 1111577.00
Closing Balance
Bank Bank RP-40(b) 6411958.00
Cash Cash RP-40(b) 0.0
Grand Total 63994519.00
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Joint Director
District Audit Office
Thrissur
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